SPECIFICATION
For
heat shrinkable, flexible Fluoroelastomeric
(Shrinkage 2:1) tubing used for 200℃.
(Type designation : LS-V200)
Spec.No : LSC(29)-K-C-00000054
Date     : ‘10.01.07(rev02)
Page.    : 1  of  4
555. Hoge-Dong, Dong An-Gu, Anyang-Shi
Kyungki-Do. 430-080, Korea
Tel : 031) 428-4584, Fax : 031) 428-4161
PREPARED BY
 MIN  -  GYU  KANG
APPROVED BY
               YOUNG   -  KOO  KIM
               General Manager
 Spec.No : LSC(29)-K-C-00000054                                  PAGE  2 OF 4
LS Cable Ltd.
1. Scope
This specification covers the requirements for heat shrinkable, flexible
ंluoro elastomeric (Shrinkage 2:1) tubing used for 200℃.
(Type designation : LS-V200)
2. Reference Standard
The following documents form a part of this specification to the extent specified herein.
MIL-ऀTL-23053/13 : Insulation Sleeving, ँlectrical, Heat shrinkable, ंluoro
                   elastomer, flexible.
3. Standard
The insulation shall be an ंluoro elastomer complying with MIL specification.
  ँxpanded inside diameter and recovered thickness at any point of insulation shall be
in the attached table 1.  The standard color of insulation is ࣾlack.
4. ࣽ pplied Recipe
The used material of insulation is in the attached table 2.
5. Performance
The following item shall be carried out in accordance with MIL specification.
Test Item ࣿharacteristics Test condition
ँxpanded inside diameter ࣽttached table 1 -
Recovered inside diameter ࣽttached table 1 -
Recovered thickness at any point ࣽttached table 1 -
Test अtem ࣿharacteristics Test condition
Unaged
Tensile strength उin. 0.84 kgf/㎟
ࣽSTउ ऀ 412
200℃/10 min
ँlongation उin. 250%
200% Tensile stress उax. 1.40 kgf/㎟
ऀielectric strength उin. 7.9kV/㎜
ࣽged
Tensile strength उin. 0.84 kgf/㎟ ࣽSTउ ऀ 412
250℃/168 hrs ँlongation उin. 200 %
ऄeat shock ऊo crack  300℃/4 hrs
ईow temperature flex ऊo crack   -40℃
Restricted shrinkage ऊo crack 200℃
Voltage withstand ऌass 2,000V/min
ࣿopper corrosion ऊo pitting or corrosion  175℃/16 hrs
Volume resistivity उin. 1.0×109 Ω-cm ࣽSTउ ऀ 876
 Spec.No : LSC(29)-K-C-00000054                                  PAGE  3 OF 4
LS Cable Ltd.
Water absorption Max. 0.5% ࣼ 23℃/24 hrs ࣽSTM ऀ 570
ंluid resistance
*Refer to below
test fluid
Tensile strength उin. 0.84 kgf/㎟
ࣽSTउ ऀ 412
ँlongation उin. 250%
ंungus resistance ऊo growth ࣽSTउ ः 21
ंlammability ऌass. ࣽSTउ ऀ 2671 ऌrocedure ࣽ
※ Test fluid
ंluid ࣿonforming to
ऄydraulic fluid petroleum base
आऌ-8
ईubricating oil
ईubricating oil
5 percent ऊaࣿl
ऀeicing fluid
उअई-ऄ-5606
उअई-T-5624
उअई-ई-7808
उअई-ई-23699
ࣽ-ࣽ-694
उअई-ࣽ-8243
6. Storage condition
Keep cool. ऀon’t expose tubes to the direct rays of sun to prevent natural shrinkage
and don’t keep this package over 8 hours at temperature exceeding 40℃(104F)
Attached Table 1.
Standard Size
(Inch size)
팽창후(Expanded) 수축후(Recovered)
Standard
Length
[m]
अnside
ऀiameter
[mm]
उax.
अnside
ऀiameter
[mm]
उin. Thick.
ࣽt any
point
[mm]
1/8 3.7± 0.3 1.6 0.65 200
3/16 5.0± 0.3 2.4 0.72 100
1/4 6.9± 0.5 3.2 0.72 100
3/8 10.0±0.5 4.7 0.72 50
1/2 13.2±0.5 6.4 0.72 50
5/8 16.9±1.0 7.9 0.90 50
3/4 20.1±1.0 9.5 0.90 50
7/8 23.2±1.0 11.1 0.92 50
1 27.4±2.0 12.7 0.92 50
1-1/4 34.0±2.0 15.9 1.02 31
1.5 41.0±2.0 19.1 1.02 31
 Spec.No : LSC(29)-K-C-00000054                                  PAGE  4 OF 4
LS Cable Ltd.
ࣽttached Table 2.
उࣽTँRअࣽई अऀँऊTअंअࣿࣽTअऋऊ
अऀँऊTअ. ऊo
अSSUँऀ ऀࣽTँ
ईSࣿःࣾT-091016
ऋct. 16. 2009
ऊऋउँऊࣿईࣽTURँ ऄँࣽT SऄRअऊइࣽࣾईँ ंईँXअࣾईँ ंईUऋRऋ ँईࣽSTऋउँR
TYऌँ & STYईँ ईS-V200
ࣾRअँं
ऀँSࣿRअऌTअऋऊ
RࣽTअऊः 200℃
ऀँSࣿRअऌTअऋऊ
ऋं RࣽW
उࣽTँRअࣽई
1) MࣽTँRIࣽL Oं ࣿOMPOUNऀ
- Heat Shrinkable ंluoro ँlastomer
2) MࣽNUंࣽࣿTURँR Oं ࣿOMPOUNऀ
- LS cable Ltd.
RँंँRँऊࣿँ SऌँࣿअंअࣿࣽTअऋऊ : उअई-ऀTई-23053/13
Wँ ࣿँRTअंY TऄࣽT Tऄँ ࣽࣾऋVँ उँऊTअऋऊँऀ उࣽTँRअࣽई ऄࣽS ࣾँँऊ USँऀ
General Manager  H.  W.  Jang
LS Cable Ltd.
RँउࣽRइS